POWERHOUSE]

Founders Classical Academy Parent Calendar

Hi, Powerhouse Parents and Guardians!

We are so excited to be able to spend this school year getting to know you and your students!
We are praying for a mighty move of God this year for each of our students. We'd love to
partner with you in prayer if you have any needs or anything on your heart.

This year, we wanted to provide you with a list of calendar dates that our programs will be
altered due to FCA calendar, which includes but is not limited to early release days and
holidays/breaks. PLEASE NOTE: THIS IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE DUE TO INCLEMENT
WEATHER DAYS, UNEXPECTED CHANGES/HOLIDAYS, ETC. Please don't hesitate to let us
know if you have any questions!

August 2025
e Monday, August 13™: First Day of Powerhouse!

September 2025
e Monday, September 15% PH Closed- Labor Day

October 2025
e Friday October 10%: PH Closed- Early Release Day

e Monday, October 13t through Friday, October 17%: PH Closed -Fall Break

November 2025
e Friday, November 215% PH Closed- Early Release Day
e Monday, November 24t through Friday, November 28™: PH Closed -Thanksgiving Break

December 2025

e December 18™: LAST Day of Powerhouse before Winter Break
e December 19* PH Closed -Winter Break



January 2026
e Tuesday, January 6% First Day of Powerhouse!

e Monday, January 19" PH Closed- MLK Day

February 2026
e Monday, February 16%: PH Closed-President’s Day

March 2026

e Friday, March 13th: Inclement Weather Make-up Day for FCA
e Monday, March 16t - Friday, March 20" PH Closed- Spring Break

April 2026
e Friday, April 3™ PH Closed-Good Friday
e Monday, April 6 Inclement Weather Make-up Day for FCA

May 2026
e \Wednesday, May 20t LAST Day of Powerhouse



